BRIGHTON URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY 

BRIGHTON, COLORADO 

PROMISSORY NOTE 

Dated as of    Maturity Date 

March __, 2015   September___, 2015 

PAYEE:  City of Brighton, Colorado 

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT:  Two Million Five Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 

($2,510,000.) 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, Brighton Urban Renewal 

Authority, a body corporate and politic of the State of Colorado (“Authority”), 

promises to pay on or before the Maturity Date stated above, the Principal Amount 

authorized pursuant to City Ordinance No.